AMENDMENTS TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HSBC AMANAH PREMIER WORLD MASTERCARD® CREDIT CARD-i (EFFECTIVE 1 October 2021)

10 September 2021

Dear Valued Customers,

The Terms & Conditions for <u>HSBC Amanah Premier World MasterCard Credit Card-i</u> has been updated and reflected as follows: -

- Clause 15(b) has been added under Programme.
- Clause 28 has been amended to explain the Annual Charity Donation Capping.

Details of amendments made to each sections are detailed below. Amendments of the sentences are as shown in strikethrough, for deletion, and highlighted, for addition.

The updated Terms and Conditions will be effective 1 October 2021.

PROGRAMME

- 15. This Programme consist of the following privileges:
 - a. Cash Back
 - b. Charity Donation by the Bank
 - c. Complimentary Airport Lounge
 - d. Complimentary Global Preferred Wi-Fi
 - e. Agoda Offer
 - f. Expedia Offer
 - g. Complimentary Grab Ride

B. CHARITY DONATION BY THE BANK

28. HSBC will make a Charity Donation to Selected Charity Organization(s) which is equivalent to 1% of the Eligible Charity Spend made by Eligible Cardholders, up to a maximum of RM500,000 per year ("Annual Charity Donation Capping"). The Annual Charity Donation Capping is a shared capping among HSBC's participating credit card programmes and is pooled together with HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad's participating credit card-i programmes. The full list of participating credit card/-i programme is available here.

